982329/2022/O/o US Mng Government of Jammu and Kashmir Mining Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

- Subject: Placement of Geological Assistants Grade-II and Regional Inspector Grade-II of Geology and Mining Department against the post of Geologist Grade –III and Assistant Mineral Officer.
- **Ref. No:** Letter No. 470-C/C-Adm/DGM/Prop-GG-III/21-22/58 dated: 04-04-2022, received from Director, Geology and Mining, J&K.

Government Order No: 15-JK (MNG) of 2022 Dated:22.06.2022

Pending DPC / PSC, sanction is hereby accorded to the placement of following Geological Assistants, Grade-II and Regional Inspector, Grade-II of Geology and Mining Department as Incharge Geologist Grade-III and Incharge Assistant Mineral Officer, as mentioned against each in their own pay and grade, with charge allowance, as admissible under rules, for a period of six (06) months or till the available vacancies in J&K Geology and Mining (Gazetted) Service are filled up, on regular basis on the recommendations of DPC /PSC:

S. No	Name of official (Shri/Smt)		Designation		Placement against the post
01	Fayaz Bhat	Ahmad	Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
02	Mohd Sarfaraz		Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
03	Virinder Dev		Geological Grade-II	Assistant	I/c Geologist Grade-III
04	Sarafaraz Shaban		Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
05	Sunil (RBA)	Kumar	Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
06	İshya Devi		Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
07	Abhey (SC)	Kumar	Geological Grade-II	Assistant,	I/c Geologist Grade-III
08	Mohd Dar	Saleem	Regional Grade-II	Inspector,	I/c Assistant Mineral Officer

- 1. The placement shall be temporary on Stop-gap basis to meet the Administrative exigencies.
- 2. That it is subject to superior claim of any left-out officer (s) and final outcome of writ petition, if any, pending in any Competent Court (s) of Law which is not in the immediate knowledge of the Department.
- 3. That it shall not create any right, interest or equity in favour of the officers, as and when considered for promotion on substantive basis against the sanctioned posts.
- 4. In case placement is seized by any event, the incumbent (s) shall not have any preferential right to claim any benefit of instant assigning of charge of higher posts and shall be reverted back without any notice.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/ (Amit Sharma) JKAS Secretary to the Government

No:GM-MNG/181/2022-04

Dated:22.06.2022

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Geology and Mining, J&K
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Mining Department.
- 4. Concerned officers.
- 5. In charge Website, Mining Department.
- 6. Govt. Order file (w.3.s.c).

(Aamir Ayaiz Rather) Under Secretary to the Government